FOLD
Geared and Gearless
Elevator Drive
L1000A
2
�Experience & Innovation.................2
Advanced Motor / Drive
Technology.......................................3-5

No. Region Code
U USA
Model Number Key
10
Product Lineup
HP
Model CIMR- Rated
Output
Three-Phase 200 to 240 VAC Three-Phase 380 to 480 VAC Three-Phase 500 to 600 VAC
Model CIMR- Rated
Output
Rated
Output
LU2A0018 17.5 A LU4A0009 9.2 A 7 A
7.5
10
15
20
25
30
40
50
60
75
100
125
150
LU2A0025 25 A
LU2A0033 33 A
LU2A0047 47 A
LU2A0060 60 A
LU2A0075 75 A
LU2A0085 85 A
LU2A0115 115 A
LU2A0145 145 A
LU2A0180 180 A
LU2A0215 215 A
LU2A0283 283 A
LU2A0346 346 A
LU2A0415 415 A
LU4A0015 14.8 A
LU4A0018 18 A
LU4A0024 24 A
LU4A0031 31 A
LU4A0039 39 A
LU4A0045 45 A
LU4A0060 60 A
LU4A0075 75 A
LU4A0091 91 A
LU4A0112 112 A
LU4A0150 150 A
LU4A0180 180 A
LU4A0216 216 A
11 A
13 A
20 A
25 A
31 A
48 A
60 A
72 A
90 A
115 A
37 A
Model CIMR-
LU5A0007
LU5A0011
LU5A0013
LU5A0020
LU5A0025
LU5A0031
LU5A0048
LU5A0060
LU5A0072
LU5A0090
LU5A0115
LU5A0037
5
200 LU4A0260 260 A
Dotted lines indicate items not yet available
LU2A0014 14 A LU4A0007 7 A3
LU2A0011 11 A2
11
Model CIMR-LU2A 0011 0014 0018 0025 0033 0047 0060 0075 0085 0115 0145 0180 0215 0283 0346 0415
Max. Applicable Motor Capacity� HP 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125 150
O

safe disable function in one motor contactor installations. EMC filters must be used when IEC/EN61508
(functional safety) conformance is required.
Model
CIMR-LUo
Filter Data (Manufacturer: Schaffner)
Model Number
Rated Current
(A)
Weight
(lb)
Figure
(next page)
Dimensions (in.)
H W D X Y
2A0011
FS5972-18-07 18 3.7
1
13.0 5.6 1.8 12.3 4.5
2A0014
2A0018
FS5972-35-07 35 4.6 14.0 8.1 2.0 13.2 6.9
2A0025
2A0033
FS5972-60-07 60 8.8 16.1 9.3 2.6 15.4 8.1
2A0047
2A0060
FS5972-100-35 100 7.5
2
13.0 3.5 5.9 10.0 2.6
2A0075
2A0085
FS5972-170-40 170 13.2 17.8 4.7 6.7 14.4 4.0
2A0115
2A0145
FS5972-250-37 250 25.8 24.0 5.1 9.4 19.6 3.5
2A0180
2A0215
FS5972-410-99 410 23.1
3
15.2 10.2 4.5 4.7 9.3
2A0283
2A0346
FS5972-600-99 600 24.3 15.2 10.2 5.3 4.7 9.3
2A0415
Model
CIMR-LUo
Filter Data (Manufacturer: Schaffner)
Model Number Rated Current
(A)
Weight
(lb)
Figure
(next page)
Dimensions (in.)
H W D X Y
4A0007 FS5972-10-07 10 2.6
1
13.0 5.6 1.8 12.3 4.5
4A0009 FS5972-18-07 18 3.7 13.0 5.6 1.8 12.3 4.5
4A0015

Model
CIMR-
R5Uo
RC5
Kit Number
RC5-
RC5
Line
Current
(A)
H W D Heatsink Internal Total
3 4A0007 43P71A 460-5HP-SD 5 11.02 5.51 7.09 7.7 NEMA 1 30 50 80
5 4A0009 43P71A 460-5HP-SD 5 11.02 5.51 7.09 7.7 NEMA 1 30 50 80
7.5 4A0015 45P51A 460-7.5HP-SD 7.5 11.02 5.51 7.09 8.8 NEMA 1 40 60 100
10 4A0018 47P51A 460-10HP-SD 10 11.02 5.51 7.09 8.8 NEMA 1 60 60 120
15 4A0024 40111A 460-15HP-SD 15 11.81 7.87 8.07 13.2 NEMA 1 80 70 150
20 4A0031 40151A 460-20HP-SD 20 11.81 7.87 8.07 13.2 NEMA 1 110 90 200
25 4A0039 40181A 460-25HP-SD 25 14.96 9.84 8.86 23.1 NEMA 1 120 100 220
30 4A0045 40221A 460-30HP-SD 30 14.96 9.84 8.86 23.1 NEMA 1 140 110 350
40 4A0060 40301A 460-40HP-SD 40 14.96 9.84 8.86 23.1 NEMA 1 210 140 350
50 4A0075 40370A 460-50HP-SD 50 17.72 12.80 11.22 55.1 Open Chassis 290 160 450
60 4A0091 40450A 460-60HP-SD 60 17.72 12.80 11.22 58.4 Open Chassis 360 190 550
75 4A0112 40550A 460-75HP-SD 75 24.61 12.80 11.22 75.0 Open Chassis 470 260 730
100 4A0150 40750A 460-100HP-SD 100 24.61 12.80 11.22 79.4 Open Chassis 550 310 860
Max.
Applicable
Motor (HP)
L1000A RC5 Data Physical

CIMR-
R5Uo
RC5
Kit Number
RC5-
RC5
Line
Current
(A)
H W D Heatsink Internal Total
2 2A0011 23P71A 230-5HP-SD 10 11.02 5.51 7.09 9.9 NEMA 1 70 60 130
3 2A0014 23P71A 230-5HP-SD 10 11.02 5.51 7.09 9.9 NEMA 1 70 60 130
5 2A0018 23P71A 230-5HP-SD 10 11.02 5.51 7.09 9.9 NEMA 1 70 60 130
7.5 2A0025 25P51A 230-7.5HP-SD 15 11.02 5.51 7.09 9.9 NEMA 1 70 60 130
10 2A0033 27P51A 230-10HP-SD 20 11.02 5.51 7.09 9.9 NEMA 1 90 80 170
15 2A0047 20111A 230-15HP-SD 30 11.81 7.87 8.07 12.1 NEMA 1 160 110 270
20 2A0060 20151A 230-20HP-SD 40 11.81 7.87 8.07 13.2 NEMA 1 200 130 330
25 2A0075 20181A 230-25HP-SD 50 14.96 9.84 8.86 22.0 NEMA 1 250 150 400
30 2A0085 20221A 230-30HP-SD 30 14.96 9.84 8.86 22.0 NEMA 1 320 180 500
40 2A0115 20301A 230-40HP-SD 80 15.75 9.84 8.86 24.3 NEMA 1 410 220 630
50 2A0145 20371A 230-50HP-SD 100 17.72 12.80 11.22 50.7 Open Chassis 540 290 830
200 to 240 VAC Models
380 to 480 VAC Models
Note: This data represents only the RC5 unit.
26